

"Fathers Fighting for Their Children's Hearts" (f3TCh) is a 501c3 nonprofit organization dedicated to helping children rebuild and fortify strong loving bonds with their father. We are hosting our 11th Annual Camp f3TCh on Father's Day Weekend June 14<sup>th</sup>-16<sup>h</sup>, 2024. With the gracious support of businesses, community leaders, and individuals, this event is provided FREE of charge to the families we serve. The Impact Fatherhood Sporting Clay Fundraiser is designed to provide the necessary funding for camp, and to help us finalize our land development plan which includes a pavilion, bathhouse, and tent platforms. Once we have everything in place on our 2 acre camp located at 106 Sinking Springs Road in Clinton, TN, we will be able to host multiple events throughout the year and expand our program to other states.

Camp f3TCh is a 3 Day / 2 Night weekend camping adventure includes a camping spot on the banks of the Clinch River, 5 full meals, and a multitude of activities and opportunities for fathers and their children to strengthen bonds. Our staff of volunteers work very hard to make sure every aspect of the camp is taken care of so that dad can unwind and devote 100% of his time to the kids. Be it exploring the outdoors, fishing, playing games, roasting marshmallows, or simply relaxing by fire and singing songs with the multitude of other children and fathers. The most anticipated event is the 11-mile canoe trip from Miller's Island back to the shores of Camp f3TCh, whereby each father and his children find themselves navigating light rapids, watching wildlife, catching fish, and most of all making lifelong memories! As a bonus mom gets the weekend all to herself!

We invite you to become a sponsor and share in the success of our amazing mission. Below are several options to choose from, each including ways of showcasing your company's support for helping children rebuild and fortify strong loving bonds with their father. Every sponsor is critical to the success of Camp f3TCh, and we want you to know that every dollar raised is being applied directly to the advancement of our mission.

Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze		
\$2500+	\$1500	\$1000	\$200		
May have a 10x10 booth at the Sporting Clay Event!	Corrugated sign placed at Sporting Clay Event and Camp f3TCh	Company Logo on Secondary Event Banner	Printed sign with Company Logo placed at one of the 30 Shooting Stations		
Larger corrugated sign placed at Sporting Clay Event and Camp	Larger Company Logo on the Secondary Event Banner	Larger text Company Name on back of event tees	Company Name on back event tees		
Large Company Logo on the Primary Event Banner	Company Logo on back of Event Tees	Complimentary Team of 4 People			
Larger Company Logo on back of event Tees	Complimentary Team of 4 People	Recognized at Sporting Clay Event and Camp			
Complimentary Team of 4 People	Recognized at Sporting Clay Event and Camp				
Recognized at Sporting Clay Event and Camp					
<b>Note:</b> Banners and Signage are designed by Alegra Marketing Print Mail in Kodak, TN and is subject to an approval process. The Primary Event Banner and secondary banners will be displayed at the Sporting Clay Event, then at Camp where they will remain for the entire year in a very visible location near the TWRA Boat Launch and HWY 61 in Clinton, TN. About 400-600 Event T-Shirts will be made to support the Sporting Clay Event, Camp f3TCh, and other events throughout the year. These Tees are handed out for free to all event participants and worn for the Group photo at Camp f3TCh0.					



## **Sponsorship Receipt**

Mail to: 4560 Clifton Lane Strawberry Plains, TN 37871 Phone: (865) 250-7992 Email: Dwight\_Stitt@f3TCh.org

Donated by (Individual or Company Name)		Date		
Contact Person	Phone Number	Email Address		
Address	City	State	Zip	

Please write in the total donation amount within the corresponding sponsorship level below.

Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze
\$2500+	\$1500	\$1000	\$200

Through your thoughtful support you have become a friend of the children and fathers that attend Camp f3TCh. If you have the opportunity, I hope that you might visit and/or attend one of our camps to see the wonderful work being done through your support and the support of others.

Once signed by one of our representatives this form serves as receipt and proof that no goods are services were exchanged for your donation selected above and in such should be considered a tax-deductible donation. If you are mailing a check, your receipt will be signed and emailed back to you after it has been processed.

Thank You! *Dwight E. Stitt* President and Founder

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ confirm receiving the selected and initialed funding above as a donation to Fathers

Fighting for Their Children's Hearts (**∱3TCk**), EIN: 82-1233232, on this date \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Authorized Representative Signature

**Dollar Amount Collected** 

**Board of Directors and Authorized Representatives:** Dwight Stitt (President), David Cope (Vice President), Chris Campbell (Secretary), Nick Moore (Treasurer), Dennis Brooks, Kenny Cope, Chris Winegar, and Josh Holder.